
EL CERRITO-KENSINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
10900 San Pablo Avenue  El Cerrito  CA  94530 

(510) 215-4450  FAX (510) 232-4917  
www.el-cerrito.org 

DATE:  April 3, 2023 
 
TO:   Kensington Fire Protection District Board Members  
 
FROM:   Jose Castrejon: Battalion Chief 
 

RE:   Incident Activity Reports for the Month of March 2023 
 
 

Sixty-two incidents occurred during the month of March in the community of Kensington.  This is an increase of thirty-six 
incidents from the previous month. Please see the attached “Incident Log” for the dates and times, locations, and types of 
incidents the Fire Department responded to this past month. During this same time, Engine 165 responded to a total of 
eighty-five calls for service, which is an increase of seventeen incidents from the previous month. Overall, the El Cerrito-
Kensington Fire Department has responded to 1,070 calls for service so far this year. 
 
The chart below shows the seven incident response types tracked by the State and National fire incident reporting systems.  
The following is the number of responses for each type, the percentage of the total calls for each type, and all the 
responses in the community of Kensington. 

    

    Percentages 

1: Fires (Structure, Trash, Vehicles, Vegetation Fires) 1 1.61% 
2: Explosions / Ruptures (Over Pressure/Ruptures, Explosions, Bombs 0 0.00% 
3: Medical  (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication Rescue) 21 33.87% 
4: Hazardous Condition (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down Power Lines) 13 20.97% 

5: Service Calls (Distress, Water/Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists) 18 29.03% 
6: Good Intent Calls (Cancelled En Route, Wrong Location) 2 3.23% 
7: False Calls  (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched) 5 8.06% 

   8: Weather Related (flooding, wind, lightning) 2 3.23% 

 Totals   62 100.00% 

 

 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
 



Kensington Responses
March 2023

# Incident date Type Street Type City Apparatus
1 0023024995 01-Mar-23 21:10:54 600 Beloit AVE Kensington E165
2 0023025154 02-Mar-23 09:40:22 554 Oakview AVE Kensington E171
3 0023025718 03-Mar-23 15:21:34 700 Ardmore RD Kensington E165
4 0023025768 03-Mar-23 17:13:38 511 Colgate AVE Kensington E165
5 0023025958 04-Mar-23 07:41:42 554 Edgecroft RD Kensington E165
6 0023026161 04-Mar-23 17:34:38 321 Norwood AVE Kensington E165
7 0023026429 05-Mar-23 13:31:10 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
8 0023026478 05-Mar-23 15:50:39 321 Edgecroft RD Kensington E165
9 0023026580 05-Mar-23 20:23:11 321 Edgecroft RD Kensington E165

10 0023027932 09-Mar-23 08:27:51 500 Ocean View AVE Kensington E171
11 0023027946 09-Mar-23 09:22:26 400 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
12 0023028090 09-Mar-23 16:06:55 511 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
13 0023028902 11-Mar-23 11:01:10 321 Oberlin AVE Kensington E172
14 0023029039 11-Mar-23 16:28:14 321 Ocean View AVE Kensington E171
15 0023029377 12-Mar-23 15:01:53 520 Lake DR Kensington E165
16 0023029864 13-Mar-23 16:55:49 322 Arlington AVE Kensington E172
17 0023030367 14-Mar-23 14:23:45 400 Coventry RD Kensington E165
18 0023030528 14-Mar-23 17:13:56 740 Los Altos DR Kensington E165
19 0023030538 14-Mar-23 17:37:36 324 Purdue AVE Kensington E165
20 0023030801 15-Mar-23 09:21:54 444 Coventry RD Kensington E165
21 0023030839 15-Mar-23 10:29:25 321 Norwood AVE Kensington E165
22 0023030841 15-Mar-23 10:34:20 622 Cambridge AVE Kensington E172
23 0023030852 15-Mar-23 10:58:16 740 Trinity AVE Kensington E165
24 0023031258 16-Mar-23 04:47:10 554 Marchant CT Kensington E165
25 0023031336 16-Mar-23 09:16:43 550 Lake DR Kensington E165
26 0023031486 16-Mar-23 14:17:28 321 Highgate RD Kensington E171
27 0023031590 16-Mar-23 18:46:13 321 Ardmore RD Kensington E165
28 0023031631 16-Mar-23 21:05:23 700 Stratford RD Kensington E165
29 0023031814 17-Mar-23 09:40:38 553 Purdue AVE Kensington OES413
30 0023032111 17-Mar-23 23:31:33 321 York AVE Kensington E172
31 0023032161 18-Mar-23 03:11:03 5000 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E171



Kensington Responses
March 2023

32 0023032751 19-Mar-23 14:19:52 5000 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E171
33 0023032913 20-Mar-23 00:53:29 554 Cambridge AVE Kensington E165
34 0023033110 20-Mar-23 14:07:17 5000 Avon RD Kensington E165
35 0023033467 21-Mar-23 11:23:00 321 Edgecroft RD Kensington E365
36 0023033601 21-Mar-23 16:01:18 400 Los Altos DR Kensington E165
37 0023033604 21-Mar-23 16:08:24 444 Sunset DR Kensington E172
38 0023033614 21-Mar-23 16:15:22 444 Stratford RD Kensington E165
39 0023033634 21-Mar-23 16:34:07 400 Edgecroft RD Kensington E165
40 0023033667 21-Mar-23 16:54:00 400 Colgate AVE Kensington E165
41 0023033683 21-Mar-23 17:01:29 321 Wellesley AVE Kensington E171
42 0023033725 21-Mar-23 17:22:16 800 Rincon RD Kensington E172
43 0023033774 21-Mar-23 18:02:43 444 Ardmore RD Kensington BC71
44 0023033775 21-Mar-23 18:05:13 521 Ardmore RD Kensington BC71
45 0023033810 21-Mar-23 19:04:16 812 Sunset DR Kensington E165
46 0023033860 21-Mar-23 20:13:36 444 Coventry RD Kensington E165
47 0023033975 22-Mar-23 02:57:20 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
48 0023034077 22-Mar-23 09:31:52 444 Cowper AVE Kensington E172
49 0023034115 22-Mar-23 11:04:04 444 Coventry RD Kensington E171
50 0023034564 23-Mar-23 12:36:20 321 York AVE Kensington E365
51 0023034723 23-Mar-23 18:29:11 400 Anson WAY Kensington E165
52 0023035215 25-Mar-23 02:20:32 321 Norwood CT Kensington E165
53 0023035248 25-Mar-23 05:03:53 111 Trinity AVE Kensington E165
54 0023035977 27-Mar-23 07:34:51 321 Willamette AVE Kensington E165
55 0023036017 27-Mar-23 09:09:53 321 Beloit AVE Kensington E165
56 0023036368 28-Mar-23 03:43:43 5000 Purdue AVE Kensington E165
57 0023036511 28-Mar-23 12:20:19 321 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E165
58 0023036571 28-Mar-23 14:39:40 321 Lake DR Kensington E165
59 0023036807 29-Mar-23 07:35:32 700 Coventry RD Kensington E165
60 0023036961 29-Mar-23 14:26:39 511 Richardson RD Kensington E165
61 0023037130 29-Mar-23 23:01:42 321 Trinity AVE Kensington E165
62 0023037797 31-Mar-23 14:36:26 321 Kenilworth CT Kensington E165



Engine 65 Responses
March 2023

# Incident Date Type Street City Apparatus
1 0023024995 01-Mar-23 21:10:54 600 Beloit AVE Kensington E165
2 0023025107 02-Mar-23 08:04:19 745 Brewster DR El Cerrito E165
3 0023025286 02-Mar-23 14:49:56 321 Don Carol DR El Cerrito E165
4 0023025718 03-Mar-23 15:21:34 700 Ardmore RD Kensington E165
5 0023025768 03-Mar-23 17:13:38 511 Colgate AVE Kensington E165
6 0023025861 03-Mar-23 21:45:17 321 Colusa AVE El Cerrito E165
7 0023025958 04-Mar-23 07:41:42 554 Edgecroft RD Kensington E165
8 0023026161 04-Mar-23 17:34:38 321 Norwood AVE Kensington E165
9 0023026273 05-Mar-23 00:01:47 554 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165

10 0023026429 05-Mar-23 13:31:10 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
11 0023026478 05-Mar-23 15:50:39 321 Edgecroft RD Kensington E165
12 0023026580 05-Mar-23 20:23:11 321 Edgecroft RD Kensington E165
13 0023026580 05-Mar-23 20:23:11 321 Edgecroft RD Kensington E165
14 0023026737 06-Mar-23 09:42:43 735 Harper ST El Cerrito E165
15 0023027469 08-Mar-23 03:18:15 321 Seaview DR El Cerrito E165
16 0023027698 08-Mar-23 15:19:16 554 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
17 0023027883 09-Mar-23 03:03:55 611M Seaview DR El Cerrito E165
18 0023027946 09-Mar-23 09:22:26 400 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
19 0023028090 09-Mar-23 16:06:55 511 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
20 0023028187 09-Mar-23 20:38:15 744 Ashbury AVE El Cerrito E165
21 0023028530 10-Mar-23 14:45:20 550 Leneve PL El Cerrito E165
22 0023028896 11-Mar-23 10:49:26 321 Lawrence CT El Cerrito E165
23 0023029123 11-Mar-23 20:27:51 321 Avila PL El Cerrito E165
24 0023029377 12-Mar-23 15:01:53 520 Lake DR Kensington E165
25 0023029583 13-Mar-23 02:57:02 733 Avis DR El Cerrito E165
26 0023029850 13-Mar-23 16:22:13 611U Everett ST El Cerrito E165
27 0023029878 13-Mar-23 17:50:42 611X Barrett AVE El Cerrito E165
28 0023030242 14-Mar-23 13:11:37 444 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
29 0023030288 14-Mar-23 13:37:17 400 Cutting BLVD El Cerrito E165
30 0023030367 14-Mar-23 14:23:45 400 Coventry RD Kensington E165
31 0023030486 14-Mar-23 16:07:22 611M Contra Costa DR El Cerrito E165



Engine 65 Responses
March 2023

32 0023030528 14-Mar-23 17:13:56 740 Los Altos DR Kensington E165
33 0023030538 14-Mar-23 17:37:36 324 Purdue AVE Kensington E165
34 0023030801 15-Mar-23 09:21:54 444 Coventry RD Kensington E165
35 0023030839 15-Mar-23 10:29:25 321 Norwood AVE Kensington E165
36 0023030852 15-Mar-23 10:58:16 740 Trinity AVE Kensington E165
37 0023031258 16-Mar-23 04:47:10 554 Marchant CT Kensington E165
38 0023031336 16-Mar-23 09:16:43 550 Lake DR Kensington E165
39 0023031488 16-Mar-23 14:19:50 321 Baron CT El Cerrito E165
40 0023031519 16-Mar-23 15:33:00 321 Gelston PL El Cerrito E165
41 0023031590 16-Mar-23 18:46:13 321 Ardmore RD Kensington E165
42 0023031631 16-Mar-23 21:05:23 700 Stratford RD Kensington E165
43 0023032117 17-Mar-23 23:40:04 321 Galvin DR El Cerrito E165
44 0023032210 18-Mar-23 08:32:25 442 Errol DR El Cerrito E165
45 0023032342 18-Mar-23 14:42:33 5000 Stockton AVE El Cerrito E165
46 0023032684 19-Mar-23 11:07:42 5000 Thors Bay RD El Cerrito E165
47 0023032702 19-Mar-23 11:41:32 743 Betty LN El Cerrito E165
48 0023032821 19-Mar-23 18:12:05 5000 Albemarle ST El Cerrito E165
49 0023032913 20-Mar-23 00:53:29 554 Cambridge AVE Kensington E165
50 0023033110 20-Mar-23 14:07:17 5000 Avon RD Kensington E165
51 0023033601 21-Mar-23 16:01:18 400 Los Altos DR Kensington E165
52 0023033614 21-Mar-23 16:15:22 444 Stratford RD Kensington E165
53 0023033634 21-Mar-23 16:34:07 400 Edgecroft RD Kensington E165
54 0023033667 21-Mar-23 16:54:00 400 Colgate AVE Kensington E165
55 0023033810 21-Mar-23 19:04:16 812 Sunset DR Kensington E165
56 0023033860 21-Mar-23 20:13:36 444 Coventry RD Kensington E165
57 0023033884 21-Mar-23 21:23:28 440 Balra DR El Cerrito E165
58 0023033896 21-Mar-23 21:46:07 444 Yosemite AVE El Cerrito E165
59 0023033975 22-Mar-23 02:57:20 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
60 0023034631 23-Mar-23 14:36:14 611 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165
61 0023034723 23-Mar-23 18:29:11 400 Anson WAY Kensington E165
62 0023034975 24-Mar-23 12:53:38 444 Craft AVE El Cerrito E165
63 0023034994 24-Mar-23 13:31:39 5000 Seaview DR El Cerrito E165



Engine 65 Responses
March 2023

64 0023035215 25-Mar-23 02:20:32 321 Norwood CT Kensington E165
65 0023035248 25-Mar-23 05:03:53 111 Trinity AVE Kensington E165
66 0023035421 25-Mar-23 15:34:46 322 Fairmount AVE El Cerrito E165
67 0023035434 25-Mar-23 16:04:14 5000 Norvell ST El Cerrito E165
68 0023035977 27-Mar-23 07:34:51 321 Willamette AVE Kensington E165
69 0023036017 27-Mar-23 09:09:53 321 Beloit AVE Kensington E165
70 0023036187 27-Mar-23 16:12:49 611F Brewster DR El Cerrito E165
71 0023036235 27-Mar-23 18:34:46 745 Ivy CT El Cerrito E165
72 0023036368 28-Mar-23 03:43:43 5000 Purdue AVE Kensington E165
73 0023036511 28-Mar-23 12:20:19 321 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E165
74 0023036571 28-Mar-23 14:39:40 321 Lake DR Kensington E165
75 0023036807 29-Mar-23 07:35:32 700 Coventry RD Kensington E165
76 0023036886 29-Mar-23 11:20:34 321 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E165
77 0023036961 29-Mar-23 14:26:39 511 Richardson RD Kensington E165
78 0023037130 29-Mar-23 23:01:42 321 Trinity AVE Kensington E165
79 0023037282 30-Mar-23 10:41:30 353 Ashbury AVE El Cerrito E165
80 0023037315 30-Mar-23 11:37:52 554 Bates AVE El Cerrito E165
81 0023037714 31-Mar-23 11:01:15 321 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
82 0023037767 31-Mar-23 13:09:15 111 Hancock WAY El Cerrito E165
83 0023037797 31-Mar-23 14:36:26 321 Kenilworth CT Kensington E165
84 0023037817 31-Mar-23 15:48:19 550 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165
85 0023037833 31-Mar-23 16:35:13 321 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165
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